CH \$115.00 1164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hobart LLC		02/16/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Harlem Ave.	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1164553	WOLF
Registration Number:	2431753	
Registration Number:	2471398	WOLF
Registration Number:	2477726	WOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698000

Email: trademarks@nge.com
Correspondent Name: Andrea S. Fuelleman

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700
Address Line 2: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago II LINOIS 60602

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025140.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea S. Fuelleman
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea S. Fuelleman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0790

900750939

source=#34877798v2 - (Trademark Assignment - Hobart LLC to ITW -- WOLF Marks [02.16.23])#page1.tif source=#34877798v2 - (Trademark Assignment - Hobart LLC to ITW -- WOLF Marks [02.16.23])#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Hobart LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 ("Assignor"), to Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 ("ITW").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, along with the United States Trademark Registrations identified therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to ITW all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and ITW, being the successor of that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertains, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, ITW is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertains, and any and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ITW, effective as of the date of signing below, any and all right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertains, including without limitation: (i) all common law rights therein; (ii) all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; (iii) the right to further assign and to license any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and (iv) the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks by any third party.

Assignor hereby authorizes ITW to record ITW as the owner of the aforesaid application and to obtain and renew any registration thereafter in the name of ITW for the use and enjoyment of the ITW, its successors and assigns.

Date: 16/2023

Hobart LLC

Name: Phillip J. McGovern

By: Planky 1 Wha

Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment from Hobart LLC to Illinois Tool Works Inc.

Mark	Country	Class	Reg No.	Reg Date
WOLF	USA	11 Int .	1164553	11-Aug-1981
	USA	11 Int.	2431753	27-Feb-2001
WOLF	USA	11 Int.	2471398	24-Jul-2001
S	USA	37 Int.	2477726	14-Aug-2001

28846200.1

RECORDED: 02/16/2023

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007973 FRAME: 0793